
Mercantile Bank Limited and its Subsidlaries

Consolidated Balance Sheet

As at 30 June 2015

Jun.15 Dec-1 4

Amount in BDT

Properg and Assets

Cash in hand

Cash in hand (lncluding foreign currencies)

Balance with Bangladesh Bank & its agent bank(s) (including foreign cunency)

Balance with other banks and financial institutions
ln Bangladesh

0utside Bangladesh

Money at call and short notice

lnvestments

Government

Others

Loans and Advances

Loans, Cash Credit, Overdrafl etc.

Bills Purchased and Discounted

Fixed assets including premises, furniture and fixtures

Other assets

Non- banking assets

Total property and assets

Liabilities and Capital

Liabilities

Borrowings from other banks, financial institutions and agents

Deposlts and other accounts

Current Accounts and Other Accounts

Bills Payable

Savings Bank Deposits

Fixed Deposits

Deposits Under Schemes

Subordinated bond

Other liabilities

Total Llabilities

Capital/Shareholders' Equlty

Paid-up Capital

Statutory Reserve

Other Reserve

Surplus In Profit & Loss Account

Non Controlling lnterest

Total Shareholders' Equlty

Total Liabilities & Shareholders' Equlty

___j]qqrpE El_ __l 6e, 1 oo,Eql4_

743,883,290 3,692,368,038

3,000,000,000 3,000,000,000

2,197,421,5'.17 154,524,728

f- 1 Fi,41s zsq[---]6m5os1rl
| 694,003,262 ll 38s,6s4,111 |

3,203,218,487

2,510,077,529

3,229,353,467

2,567,367,706

I

15,569,976,460 13,845,780,155

164,838,954,802 155,538,660,063

55,480,892 52,il1,124

13,238,081,022 '13,562,078,006

1 78,077,035,824 I 69,',|00,738,129

13.182.600.130 13.509,436,942

4,381,158,377l|]| C,ZZtjU,qZS
1,179,127,29311 t,tSZ,tOg,tt0

{



Consolidated Balance Sheet

As at 30 June 2015

off.Balanco Shsst ltems

ConUngent Llabllltios

Acceptances and endoBements

Lettors of guarantse

lnsvocable Letters of Credit

Bills for collection

Other contingent liabilities(BLW)

Other Commltments

Docurnentary cr€dits and shorl term trade rslatod transactions

Forward assets purchased and foMard deposits placsd

Undrawn note issuance and rsvolving undeMriting facilities

Undrawn formal standby facilities, crcdit linss and other commitments

Total 0ff.Balance Shset ltems lncludlng contlngent llabllitles

Thearmcqa*nete+for*afr inteEral-pa+o{-thesef, naneial+ta{emenb

Jun.15 Dec.l1

Amount in BDT

29,456,075,231 ll n,ZtS,tSt,UZ

7,715,894,949 ll 7,s08,920,077

29,598,336,650 ll 24,344,028,19S

7,388,533,s84 ll 6,16S,104,03e

70,65r,883,732 80,798,580,074

i6,653,883,732 60,798,580,974



Mercantile Bank Limited and its SubsidiariEs

Consolldated Profit & Loss Account

lnteresl lncome

Less: lnlerest Paid on Deposits, Bonowings etc.

Net lnterest lncome

lnvestment lncome

Commission, Exchange and Brokerage

Other 0perating lncome

Total 0perating lncome

Salaries and Allowances

Rent, Taxes, lnsurances, Electricity etc.

Legal Expenses

Postage, Stamps, Telecommunication etc.

Stationery, Printings, Advertisements etc.

Chief Executive's Salary and Fees

Directors'Fees

Auditors'Fees

Depreciation and Repair to Bank's property

Other Expenses

Total Operating ExPenses

Profi U(loss) before Provision

Provision for loans and advances including off Balance Sheet items

Other Provision

Total Provision

Total Profit before taxes

Provision lor Current Tax

Provision for Defened Tax

Net Profit after Taxation

Retained Surplus brought fonvard irom previous year

Profit available for appropriation

Appropriation

Statutory Reserue

Non Controlling lnterest in Profit

Retained SurPlus

Consolidated Earnings Per Share' (EPS)
- ESP has besn dlluted.

Amount ln Taka

Jar to Juns 15TJan to June 14 [ 4prlt 'lune tS I lpril

6,942,678,122

s,681,230,988

6,905 750,440

5,611,137,628

3,500,511,823

2,660,422,978

3,533,972,208

2.770.025.267

t,zo't,gz,'tgl 1,294,618,E12 840,088,845 763,946,941

1,184,499,507 | 1,073,800,000 410,899,507 575,000,000
(17,386,651)

158,033,948 228,672,347 134,761,183 107,007,662

1,362,728 751,819

399,1 99,206

146,'133,896

612,106

1 5,440,123

53,576,773

2,150,000

902,9'10

625,500

100,1 30,826

394,816,480

383,663,720

125,333,953

1,662,173

12,400,1 70

46,67'1,441

2,259,677

1,055,500

132,228

93,177,217

8s6,514,651

235,034,602

6,336,811

27,958,778

122,011,2U

4,800,000

1 8M,645

392,127

126,639,049

411,720,260

773,219,091

258,790,563

1,567,152

31,561,980

114,274,511

5,390,323

2,135,1 85

648,500

137,207,625

595,147,5s7



Mercantile Bank Limited and its Subsidiaries
Consolidated Profit & Loss Account
Forthe halfyearended 30 June 2015

lnterest lncome

Less: lnteresl Paid on Deposits, Bonowings etc.
Net lnterest lncome

lnvestrnenl lncome

Commission, Exchange and Brokerage

Other 0perating lncome

Total Operating lncome

Salaries and Allowances

Rent, Taxes, lnsurances, Elechicity etc.

LEal Expenses

Postage, Stamps, Telecommunication etc.

Stationery, Printings, Advertisements etc.

Chief Executive's Salary and Fees

Oirectors'Fees

Auditors'Fees

Depreciation and Repair to Bank's property

0ther Expenses

Total Operating Expenses

ProfiU(loss) before provision

Provision for loans and advances including off Balance Sheet items

Provision for diminution in value of investments in shares

0ther Provision

Total Provision

Total Profit before taxes

Provision for Current Tax

Provision for Deferred Tax

Net Profit after Taxation

Retained Surplus brought foruard from previous year

Profit available for appropriation
Appropriation

Statutory Reserve

Non Controlling lnterest in Profil
Retained Surplus

Jun-15

Amount in BDT

6,e42,678,122ll 0,SOS,Z56/40

5,61 1,137,

1,261,U7,1U 1,294,618,912

2,664,760,939 2,743,390,555

3,926,213,912 4,039,009,367

773,21e,091 ll 8s6,514,651

258,790,563 ll ZSS,OT+,OOZ

1,567,152 ll s,SSO,Arr

31,561,980 ll 27,95S,77S

114,274,51111 122,011,264

5,3e0,323 ll 4,S00,000

2,135,18s ll 1,S04,64s

648,500 ll 3s2,127

137,207,625ll 126,639049

595,147,557 ll qr

1,919,942,487 1,793,912,197

450,000,000 ll 740,000,000

450,000,000 740,000,000

371,771,978 430,397,1 80

22,490,312 833,823,752

394,262,290 1,264.220.932

2,006,271,495 2,2U,197,190

l--tlEiIO5sorl f Tpru f oq oooltiltll
1,194,499,507 1,073,800,000

821,771,979 1,170,397,190

1 58,033,948

5,480,892

228,672,347

6,349,1 12

230,747,M9 1,029,199,473

394.262.A0 1.284.220.932

0.50 0.58

W



Mercantlle Bank Limlted and its Subsidiarlee

Consolldated Cash Flow Statement

For the half year ended 30 June 2015

A) Cash flows from operating activities

lnterest received

lnterest paid

Fees and commission received

Payment to lhe employees

Payment to suppliers

lncome tax paid

Received from other operating aclivities

Exchange gain

Other operating income

Payment for other operating activities

Rent, taxes, insurances and electricity

Legal expenses

Postage, stamps and telecommunication

Auditors'fees

Repair and maintenance

Chief Executive's salary and fees

Directors'fees

Other expenses

Operating cash flows before changes in operating assets & liabilities

(lncrease)/ decrease in operating assets and liabilities

Trading securities (Treasury Bills & Bonds)

Loans and advances to other banks

Loans and advances to customer

Oher assets (ltem-wise)

Suspense account

Demand Draft paid without advice

Advance rent

Advance deposits

Stock of stationery

Stamps in hand

Premium on bond

Clearing adjustment account

0nJine client adiustment account

Adjustlng account debit

Mercantile Exchange House (UK) Limited.

Deposit from other banks

Deposit from customers

Other liabilities on account of customers

Other liabilities

Net cash flows from operating ac{ivlties

1,137,457,924 934,487,625

Amount in BDT

562,289,305

5,949,951,917

(3,925,335,1 97

430,099,149

(773,219,091

(58,

1,060,478,801

741,223,219

6,126,596,392

(3,806,830,61

436,977,276

(856,514,65

(122,011,264)

1,312,190,329

356,080,033

956,1 10,296

904,382,566

387,697,046

516,685,520

(737,021,710)

(258,

(1,567,

(31,561,

(648,500,

(21,830,349

(5,390,323

(2,1 35,1

4 r5,097

(71 1,1 18,1 60)

(235,634

(6,336,811

(27,958,778)

(392,127)

(22,470,937)

(4,800,000)

(1,804,645

11

(6,244,384,360) (9,406,969,529)r--l[--l
I tu,ro,*0,*olll tr,oou,nur,urntl

(498,929,120)

(1 02,299,

1,036,076

(1 16,819,004

1,074,309

(13,361 ,1

(299,1 74

767,861

9,627,096,457

(2,948,484,748'

10,524,583,1 82

1,050,998,023

i68,272,487)

(86,1 1

1 ,440 180

(1 3,559,378)

314,880

(3,599,1 15

72,967

46,336,406

(27,771

12,173,265

2,489,056

15,162,161,501

740,687,275

9,7M,343,806

4,657,130,420

3,021,2.10,901 6,621,407,1 10



Consolldated Cash Flow Statement

For the half year ended 30 June 2015

Jun.15 Jun-14

Amount in BDT

B) Cash flows from Investing activities

Brokerage House customer account

Dividend received

(Purchase)/ sale of property, plant and equipment

(Purchase)/sale of shares

(Purchase)/sale of bond

Other investment (Treasury bills & Bonds)

Net cash flows from investing actlvities

C) Cash flows from financing activities

Receipts from issue of loan capital and debt Securities

Paid for lnterest on Subordinated bond

Received by issue of right share

Dividend paid

Net cash flows from financing activities

Net increase/(decrease) in cash & cash equivalent (A+B+C)

Cash and cash equivalent at beginning of the year

Cish and cash equivalent at the end of the 2nd Quarter

The annexed part of these financial statements.

16,324,795,900 11,987,795,148

(1

491

(919,49'1,268)

2,675,961,242

13,648,834,658

6,964,791

(21 8,780,673)

653,212

707

(5,429,870,261)

-____(52?,969,0ryI

663,567,776

11,324,227,372

Additional

(

16,746,371

(86,800,38e)

6,823,090

(1,214,000,000)

'1,851,442,537

574,21 1,609

W



ilercantile Bank Limlted and lts Subsldiades

Consolidated Statement of Changes ln Equity

For the half year ended 30 June 2()l5

Amount in BDT

Particulars
Pald-up Capital

Statutory
Reserve

Other Reserve Surplus

Total
Non Conkolling

lnterest
ToblDividend

Equalization
Fund

Adjustment for
Approved
Securities

Revaluation
Surplus for

Fixed Assets

Net Balance of
Other Reserve

ProfiU(loss)

A B C U E F=(C+O+€) G ll=(A€+F€) I J=(H..t)

Balance as at 01 January 2015

Changes in accounting poliry

Stafutoy reserve

Martet adjusUnent of approred securfies (HTM)

Surplus/defrcit on account of revaluation of pmpeflies

Surplus/deficil on account of revah€tion d investnenb

Cunency bansaclion difierence

Netgains and losses not recognised in lncome Shtement

Net profit for he year after hxation

Transfer

ll.srance of bonus shares
I

lBonus 
share premium

lCash dividend

I Dividend equalization tund

lHon confdfing share capitaUprofit

I lssue o{ rirht share

7,391,567,010 4,n3,'.t24,4N

158,033,948

45,680,250 447,81 6,91 3

42,01s,;7s

643,511,955 1,137,109,1 18

42,018,175

7s7,636,385

(158,033,948)

(1,1 35,;e7)

371 ,771,978

(73e,4s1,;6s)

13,509,€6,942

cz,ots,lts

(1,135,697)

371,771,978

(73e,4e1,;6s)

52,il1,121

2,839,768

13,562,078,066

+z,org,1 zs

(1,1 3s,;s7l

374,61 1,745

(739,491,26S1

Salance as at 30 June 2015 7,391,567,01 0 4,381,158,3r/ 45,680,250 489,835,088 643,611,955 1,179,127,n3 230,747,449 13,182,600,130 55,480,892 13,238,081,022

The annexed notes of hese financial shtemenb.



Mercantile Bank Limited

Balance Sheet

As at 30 Juno 201 5

Dec.14

12,894,264,363

1,430,465,332

1 1,463,799,031

32,184,085,;90

f--- zs,?zo,ou,BM1

I z,aoq,ooo,zss 
I

1 17,060,025,369

f loJj--1ocae1$654,

I z,ooe,osa,ezz 
I

176,820,982,898 168,474,132,789

Amount in BDT

Property and Assets

Cash in hand

Cash in hand (lncluding foreign cunencies)

Balance with Bangladesh Bank & its agent bank(s)

(including loreign cunencies)

Balance with other banks and financial institutions

ln Bangladesh

0utside Bangladesh

Money at call and short notice

lnvBstmonts

Govemment

0thers

Loans and Advances

Loans, Cash Credit, Overdraft etc,

Bills Purchased and Discounted

Fixed assets including premises, furniture and fixtures

othor assots

Non- banking assets

Total Property and Assots

Liabilities and Capital

Liabilitios

Borrowings from other banks, financial instilutions and agonts

Deposits and other accounts

Cunent accounts and other accounts

Bills payable

Savirgs bank deposits

Fixed deposits

Deposit under schemes

Subordinated bond

Other Liablllties

Total Liabilities

Capltal/shareholdors' equlty

Paid-up capital

Statutory rBserve

Other reserve

Surplus in profit & loss account

Total shareholden' equity

Total Llabllitier & Shareholders' Equl$

3,000,000,000 3,000,000,000

14,580,030,795 13266,098,308

163,659,113,051 154,954,959,590

500,000,000

31,823,462,341

28,048,582,265

3,774,880,076

122,830,427,363

t7,757

7,539,979,606

3,179,165,898

2,276,005,100

742,378,611

356,894,971

385,483,640

3,1 98,1 1 0,451

2,395,268,905

598,929,597

145,480,152,659

30,288,502,366

1,741,454,128

1 1,557,843_,713

45,660,076,899

56,232,275,553

7,391,567,010

4,381,158,377

1,179,127,293

210,017,167

3,692,368,038

I 34,996,493,244

21,840,966,771

1,387,228,039

10,534,217,297

46,057,219,028

55,176,862,109

7,391,567,010

4,223,124,429

1,1 37,109,1'18

767

'13,161,869,847 13,519,173,199

176,820,982,898 168,474,132,789
:@

Jun.1 5

14,127,108,678

1,578,393.548

12,548,71 5,1 30

2,081,813,518

f-r-3eoei12e8-l
I ogg,goz,zzo I



Balanco Shoot

As at 30 Juno 2015

Jun-15 00c.14

Amount ln B0T
Ofl.Bal.nco She€t ltom3

Conllngo Llabl fioi

Acce0tances and endorsements

Letlers of guarantee

krgvocable lelteE ol credit

Bills forcolleclion

olher contilpent liabiliti6s(BLW)

Ohor Commltrhgnts

0ocum6ntary credits and short tem trade relsted transactions

FoMard assets purchased and foMa.d deposits placed

Undrawn nole lssuance and revotvlng undei riting facilities

Undrawn fornal standby lacilities, credit lircs and olher commilrnents

Total Oft-Balanc6 Shoet lt.m! including conting.nt abillflos

int6gralpart ot thes€ llnancial siatements.

29,456,075,231

7,715,894,949

29,598,336,650

7,388,533,584

76,653,883,732

76,653,883,732 60,798,sE0.974



Mercantlle Banh Llmited
Profit and Losg Account
For the hall

lnterest income

Less: lnterest paid on deposits, bonowings etc.

Net interest income

lnvestment income

Commission, exchange and brokerage

Other operating income

Total operating income

Salaries and allowances

Rent, taxes, insurances, electricity etc.

Legal expenses

Postage, stamps, telecommunication etc.

Stationery, printings, advertisements etc.

Chief Executive's salary and fees

Directors'lees

Auditors'fees

Depreciation and repair to Bank's assets

0ther expenses

Total operating expensos

Profi U(loss) before provlsion

Provision for loans and advances including off Balance Sheet items

0ther provision

Total provision

Total profiU(loss) before taxes

Provision for Cunent tax

Provision for Oefered Tax

Net profit after taxation

Retained surplus brought forward from previous year

Profit available for appropdation

Approprlatlon

Statutory reserve

General reserve

Retained eamings

Earnlngs per

The annexed integral part of these linancial statements.

\
Additional cFo

790,169,74'l

450,000,000

450,000,000

340,169,741

27 ,881,374

368,051,1 15

158,033,948

210,017 ,;67 1,003,631 ,;60

368,051,115 1,232,303,107

-E

Amount ln B0T

6,911,697,817

5,681,230,988

1,230,466,929

6,868,041,335

5,61 1,137,628

1,256,903,707

1,335,830,138

753,248,91 4

538,032,863

2,627,111,915

3,957,57g,lU

762,941,376

251,920,1 51

1,567,152

30,578,493

113,693,416

5,390,323

1,398,855

648,500

134,765,718

580,005,51 2

1,882,909,496

1,974,669,248

1 ,1 84,499,507

1,184,499,507

1 ,402,030,713

780,814,978

515,624,138

2,699,469,929

3,955,373,536

839,914,731

229,438,560

6,302,3'r1

26,824,252

1 21,632,505

4,800,000

1,474,645

291,000

1 24,095,585

383,438,212

1,738211,801

2,217,161,735

1,073,800,000

1,073,800,000

1,143,361,735

l-r4ooooooo Itttt
740,000,000

403,361,735

828,941,672

___1,232,30X192_

228,672,U7

0.550.46

; i y6, r 59oi' ., auuilir. rri,,ii*Liifl.ir . '.n, ,t,i .rf ! i.,:

ffib'?@z



illercantlle Bank Llmlted

Cash Flow Statement

For the half year endod 30 Juno 201 5

Jun.1 5 Jun-.l4

Amount ln 8DT

A) Cash flowr from operatlng actlvltles

lnterest received

lnterest paid

Fees and commission received

Payment to he employees

Payment to supplieE

lncome tax paid

Rscslved from other operating actlvltles

Exchange gain

0ther operatlng income

Paymont for oth€r operatlng actlvities

Rent, taxes, insurances and electricity

Legal expenses

Postage, stamps and telecommunicatjon

Auditors'fees

Repair and maintenance

Chief Executive's salary and fees

Directors'fees

0ther expenses

0peratlng cash flows before changes ln operatlng assets and llabilitles

(lncrease[ decrease ln operating assets and llabllitles

Trading securities (Treasury bills & Bonds)

Loans and advances to other banks

Loans and advances to customers

Other assets (ltsm-wlss)

Suspense account

Demand Draft paid without advice

Advance rent

Advance deposiB

Stock of stationery

Shmps in hand

Premium on bond

Clearing adjustrnent account

0n-llne client adjustnent account

Adjusting account debit

Iriercantile Exchange House (UK) Ltd.

Mercantile Bank oBU Un[

Depositfrom oher banks

Depositfrom customers

0ther liabiliUes on account ofcustomers

Oher liabilities

Net caah flows from operatlng actlvltles

s99,237,542 736,536,072

I s,stasztsrzlt 6pts,asir87l

I tr,szs,rss,rszll | (3,806,830,614)l

| 397,168,881 | | 393,117,932 I

I tzoz,s+r,szo1l | (83e,s14,73i)l

| (58,147,577)l | (61,723,882)l

| (r,ooo,tza,eor)l | (r,oso,gss,gzo)l

1,291,281,777 903,32.t,181

t- 3s6p8o$I l- 3s?srio46l
| 935,201,744 I I s15,624,138 |

(713,33s,45) (734,366,540)

t esi,,rqrsrl| f dr$si6on
| (1,567,1 52) | | (6,302,31 1)l

I Oo,szo,csall I e6,s24,252)l

I (648,500)l | 2e1,000 
|

| (21,830,34e)l | (22,470,e37)J

I o,tso,azlyl I (4,Boo,ooo)l

| (1,3e8,8s5)l | (1,284,895)l

I tloo,oos,srz)l I t+6,slo,sss)l
1,087,179,984 905,490,716

(s,770,401,e94) (9,{37,922,798)[;il[;;
(502,715,879) 68,272,487

l- (1ortc?srl l- sq114r55l

| 1,036,07611 (1,440,180)l

| 1tro,us,ool1l I i3,5se,378 I

I r,ozl,sosll (314,ss0)l

I trs,sor,roal | 3,5ee,115 
|

| (2ee,174)l | (72,e67)l

| --, ll *,$:ff1,1
I I I 2t ,771,532 I

I tzoa,san,sslll | (12,173,265)l

| 
(4,130,050)l 

I 
e,48e,056)l

8,341,614,323 14,878,770fr3

I-lp$,438 r41 l] l-l4o-,6sr-r?s I

| 10,483,65e,415 | | e,806,067,051 
|

| *,,*r,,on I I o,u,,o,u,*, 
I

3,155,576,134 6,114,6.t0,698

,ffi


